423-229-1239

Glbson, Philip Edward Parker, Kenny Randolph P.O. E Kings U.S.A	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name at the Boson, Philip Edward Parker, Kenny Randolph Eastn P.O. E Kings U.S.A	and address of receiving party(ies) nan Chemical Company Box 511
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glbson, Philip Edward Parker, Kenny Randolph P.O. E Kings U.S.A	and address of receiving party(ies) nan Chemical Company Box 511
Additional and the second and the se	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/655,395 Additional numbers attached?	es ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total for Errors Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Inclosed Inclosed to be charged to deposit account
Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 50,355	sit account Number: 05-0221 Iuplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	lCE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven A. Owen Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	2/22/2067 Date Date

02/22/2007 13:16 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 80391/US02

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Philip Edward Gibson, and Kenny Randolph Parker, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right; title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

VERSATILE OXIDATION BYPRODUCT PURGE PROCESS

			-46		4		
executed by	Philip Edward Gibson	the _	19:	day o	f <u>Janua</u> f <u>Janua</u>	j —	2007
executed by	Kenny Randolph Parker	the _	19**	day o	f Jame	<u> </u>	2007
and all right, titl	e and interest in and to Letters Pate	nt and sim	ilar pro	otective	e rights gra	inted o	วท
said application	ns in the United States and other cou	ıntries, as	well as	s the ri	ght to clain	л апу	
	rity rights arising from said applicatio						
	eaties, statutes or regulations, said a						
name of Eastm	nan Chemical Company or its design	ee; and i/v	we agr	ee to e	xecute suc	ch	
documents as	in the judgment of Eastman Chemic:	ai Compar	ıy may	be ne	cessary to	obtain	any
	nd similar protective rights and vest						
Chemical Com	pany or its designee; and I/we furthe	er agree th	at, upo	on requ	jest, but wi	thout	
expense to me	/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Cl	hemical Co	ompan	y or its	designee	any da	ata,
information, ex	thibits, memoranda, or other evidenc	e in our po	ossess	sion rel	ating to an	y of sa	aid
	coveries or improvements and to tes						
	elating to any of said inventions, disc						tents
or similar prote	ective rights; and I/we authorize and	request is:	suance	of all	Letters Pa	tent ar	nd
	ive rights that may be granted on any						
such manner a	as such issuance shall be requested	by Eastma	an Che	emical	Company	or its	

Docket: 80391

PATENT

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 19th day of Jamesy, 2007

Philip Edward Gibson

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Out Owen by (Signature of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Continue Cont
Signed this 10th day of January, 2007 Kenny Randolph Parker
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Accent Taylor Common daylor
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. The content of Witness (Signature of Witness) 1041 (Signature of Witness) (Address of